

No	Date	Office Notes, reports, orders or proceedings or directions and Registrar's order with Signatures	COURT'S OR JUDGES'S ORDERS
			CRLA No.132 of 2023 With CRLA No.140 of 2023 <u>Hon'ble Manoj Kumar Tiwari, J.</u> <u>Hon'ble Pankaj Purohit, J.</u> Mr. Arvind Vashishta, Senior Advocate, assisted by Mr. Vivek Pathak, Advocate with Mr. S.K. Shandilya and Mohd. Umar, Advocates for the appellants. Mr. J.S. Virk, Deputy Advocate General with Mr. Rakesh Kumar Joshi, Brief Holder for the State of Uttarakhand. Mr. Ajay Veer Pundir, Advocate for the complainant. 2. Let paper book be supplied to learned counsel for the parties, as per Rules, within six weeks. 3. List on 16.06.2024. (Pankaj Purohit, J.) (Manoj Kumar Tiwari, J.) 15.02.2024 <i>Arpan</i>